## Monthly Rate Schedule Effective May 1, 2025 Rates are subject to change at any time.

|                            | Infant | 1-year-old    | 2-year-old | 3 - 5-year-olds                             |
|----------------------------|--------|---------------|------------|---|
| 5 days per<br>week         | \$1325 | \$1235        | \$1165     | \$1075                                      |
| 4 days per<br>week         |        | <u>\$1140</u> | \$1075     | \$985                                       |
| з days per<br>week         |        | <u>\$905</u>  | \$850      | \$ <del>7</del> 85                          |
| 2 days per<br>week         |        | \$690         | \$650      | \$600                                       |
| Daily Rates/<br>Extra Days |        | \$75          | \$70       | \$60  |
| School Age<br>After School |        |               |            | \$300/month<br>\$55/day for days off school |
| School Age<br>Summer       |        |               |            | \$225/week<br>\$55/day                      |

All children must be dropped off for the day no later than 11:30 am. Days are limited to a 10-hour maximum, anything over 10 hours will be subject to additional fees, except for special circumstances to be determined on a caseby-case basis. We close at 5:30pm. The late pick-up fee after closing is \$15 per the first 5 minutes and \$3 per minute after that. After 1 hour the Furguson Township Police Department will be called.

Sibling Discount is 10% on the oldest child for families enrolled for 4 § 5 full days—only one discount per family. No discount is given for a drop in enrollment, daily rates, before/after school care or summer camp. Discounts may not be applied in conjunction with other funding sources, i.e., ELRC, PSU Parent Subsidy, Mount Nittany, etc. New tuition rates will go into effect on the first day of the next month following your child's birthday.

Payments are to be made before the first day of each month. Because of electronic transfer time, we would prefer payments through Brightwheel to be made 3 business days before the 1st of the month so we can ensure payroll is covered for our teachers. Because of the need for timely payments, a service charge of 5% of your balance will be assessed for payments not made by the 2nd of each month. Late payment fees WILL BE ENFORCED. Past due balances will incur 5% compounded late payment charges each Monday. If payment has not been received by the end of the month, childcare services will be suspended until all balances are paid. Tuition Payments can be made via check, money order or through Brightwheel. Please make checks payable to Dall'Inizio Day School. Please put your payment in the locked box inside our entrance.

Tuition fees are calculated based on the annual operating budget, and sick days, holidays, vacations, snow days, spring break, etc. are considered when developing the budget. Tuition is based on enrollment, not attendance, therefore your child's tuition remains the same whether your child attends or not. The set tuition ensures the financial stability and continued quality of our program. Your tuition reserves your child's space and hours based on the schedule you provide in your contract. Hours outside of your contract will be subject to additional fees. Permanent schedule changes/withdrawals require a 30-day written notice.